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SURVEY HIGHLIGHTS 

 

There were 515 graduates in this survey reporting period.  465 were awarded Indiana University degrees and 50 were awarded Purdue 

degrees. 

 

127 Indiana and 4 Purdue graduates responded to the Placement Survey for a 25% rate of return.  23 graduates (4%) responding to the 

survey are enrolled in school. 

 

2006 STATISTICS FOR THE CAREER SERVICES OFFICE 

 

     

 Individual Career Counseling (42) 

 

 Individual Career Assessment (SIGI+/MBTI) (89) 

 

 Individual Résumé/Cover Letter Critique/Coach on 

Interviewing Skills (168) 

 

 Establish Internship File/ Students seeking Internship 

(63) 

 

 Establish Credential File (10) 

 

 Classroom Presentations (39) 

 

 Presentations to Community (18)  

 

 Company interviews on campus (75) 

 

 In-state positions listed (350) 

 Out-of-state positions listed (75) 

 

 IU Job Fair (IMJF/ICJF) participants (35)
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GRADUATE PROFILE 

 

 

 

 

The information contained in pages 4 - 19 was provided by Norma Fewell, Information Management Specialist, to supplement these 

survey results.  

 

 Purdue University College of Technology Kokomo statistics cannot be accessed 

by the Information Management Specialist, therefore are not included 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By Degree 

  AHLT BUS EDUC LSTU NURS SOAS SCS SPEA 
Grand 
Total 

Associate Degrees 11 15   1 111 1 35 6 180 

Baccalaureate Degrees   29 40 3 58 56 43 16 245 

Masters   22 3 
  

4 
  

29 
Undergraduate 
Certificates 5 2 

      
7 

Graduate Certificates   
      

2 2 

Post Bacc Certificates   2 
      

2 

Grand Total 16 70 43 4 169 61 78 24 465 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By County 

  Carroll Cass Clinton Fulton Grant Hamilton Howard Madison Marion Miami Tipton Wabash Other 

Grand 
Total 

AHLT                             

A. S. in Radiography 1         1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 11 

Cert in Coding Technology 
      

3 
   

1 
 

1 5 

AHLT Total 1         1 5 1 1 2 2 1 2 16 

                              

BUS                              

A. S. in Appl Business 
Studies   3   1   1 7       2 1   15 

B. S. in Business 1 4 1 
  

2 14 
  

2 2 
 

3 29 
Cert in Contemp 
Entrepreneursp 

   
1 1 

        
2 

Post-Bac Cert in 
Accounting 

      
2 

      
2 

Master of Business Admin 1 1     2 2 10   1   2   3 22 

BUS Total 2 8 1 2 3 5 33   1 2 6 1 6 70 

                              

EDUC                              

B. S. in Education   1 2 3   5 13     7 3   6 40 

M. S. in Education         2         1       3 

EDUC Total   1 2 3 2 5 13     8 3   6 43 

                              

LSTU                             

A. S. in Labor Studies         1                 1 

B. S. in Labor Studies 
    

1 1 1 
      

3 

LSTU Total         2 1 1             4 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By County 

 
          

 
                

NURS                             

A. S. in Nursing   6   2 11 31 18 8 9 11 2 6 7 111 

B. S. in Nursing   6     5 10 15 5 1 5 2 3 6 58 

NURS Total   12   2 16 41 33 13 10 16 4 9 13 169 

                              

SCS                             

A. A. in General Studies 1 6     4 3 11     4   1 5 35 
Bachelor of General 
Studies 1 3 

 
1 2 2 20 1 2 2 4 2 3 43 

SCS1 Total 2 9   1 6 5 31 1 2 6 4 3 8 78 

                              

SOAS                             

Associate of Arts                         1 1 
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems 

 
1 

  
1 

 
3 

    
1 

 
6 

Bachelor of Arts 
 

3 1 
 

5 2 24 3 1 2 1 2 6 50 

Master of Liberal Studies             3     1       4 

SOAS Total   4 1   6 2 30 3 1 3 1 3 7 61 

                              

SPEA                             

A. S. in Criminal Justice   1     1   1     2   1   6 

B. S. in Criminal Justice 1 1 
  

4 1 3 1 
 

3 1 
  

15 

B. S. in Public Affairs 
   

1 
         

1 
Gr Cert in Public 
Management             1   1         2 

SPEA  Total 1 2   1 5 1 5 1 1 5 1 1   24 

                              

Grand Total 6 36 4 9 40 61 151 19 16 42 21 18 42 465 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By Ethnicity/Gender 
 

 
Asian 

Black/African 
American Hispanic/Latino 

NR-
Alien White Unknown 

Grand 
Total 

  F M F M F M F F M F M   

                          

AHLT   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. S. in Radiography               9 2     11 

Cert in Coding Technology   
 

  
 

  
 

  5 
 

  
 

5 

AHLT Total               14 2     16 

                          

BUS   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. S. in Appl Business Studies               6 9     15 

B. S. in Business   
 

  
 

  
 

1 15 13   
 

29 
Cert in Contemp 
Entrepreneursp   

 
  1   

 
  1 

 
  

 
2 

Post-Bac Cert in Accounting   
 

  
 

  
 

  2 
 

  
 

2 

Master of Business Admin 1 
 

  
 

  
 

  8 12   1 22 

BUS Total 1     1     1 32 34   1 70 

                          

EDUC   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

B. S. in Education         2     36 1 1   40 

M. S. in Education               3       3 

EDUC Total         2     39 1 1   43 
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Asian 

Black/African 
American Hispanic/Latino 

NR-
Alien White Unknown 

Grand 
Total 

  F M F M F M F F M F M   

                          

LSTU   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. S. in Labor Studies     1                 1 

B. S. in Labor Studies   
 

  
 

  
 

  2 1   
 

3 

LSTU Total     1         2 1     4 

                          

NURS    
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. S. in Nursing   1 4 1 2 1   93 8 1   111 

B. S. in Nursing   1           55 1 1   58 

NURS Total   2 4 1 2 1   148 9 2   169 

                          

SCS   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. A. in General Studies               24 11     35 

Bachelor of General Studies   
 

1 3   
 

  23 15 1 
 

43 

SCS Total     1 3       47 26 1   78 

                          

SOAS   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

Associate of Arts               1       1 
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems   

 
  

 
  

 
    6   

 
6 

Bachelor of Arts   
 

2 
 

  
 

  36 12   
 

50 

Master of Liberal Studies     1         3       4 

SOAS Total     3         40 18     61 
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             Black/African                                   NR-                                                               Grand 
           Asian          American       Hispanic/Latino     Alien     White                  Unknown          Total 

  F M F M F M F F M F M   
     

SPEA   
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  

A. S. in Criminal Justice               1 4 1   6 

B. S. in Criminal Justice 1 
 

  
 

  
 

  7 7   
 

15 

B. S. in Public Affairs   
 

  
 

  
 

  1 
 

  
 

1 

Gr Cert in Public Management               1 1     2 

SPEA Total 1             10 12 1   22 

                          

Grand Total 2 2 9 5 4 1 1 332 103 5 1 465 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By Age 

 
18-24 25-30 31-38 39-50 51+ 

Grand 
Total 

              

AHLT             

A. S. in Radiography 2 4 1 3 1 11 

Cert in Coding Technology 1 
 

2 2 
 

5 

AHLT  Total 3 4 3 5 1 16 

              

BUS             

A. S. in Appl Business Studies 8 4 3     15 

B. S. in Business 10 13 6 
  

29 
Cert in Contemp 
Entrepreneursp   1 1 

  
2 

Post-Bac Cert in Accounting   
   

2 2 

Master of Business Admin   8 8 5 1 22 

BUS Total 18 26 18 5 3 22 

              

EDUC             

B. S. in Education 8 13 7 11 1 40 

M. S. in Education     1 1 1 3 

EDUC  Total 8 13 8 12 2 43 
 

LSTU             

A. S. in Labor Studies     1     1 

B. S. in Labor Studies   1 2 
  

3 

LSTU Total   1 3     4 
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18-24 25-30 31-38 39-50 51+ 

Grand 
Total 

NURS              

A. S. in Nursing 11 29 39 30 2 111 

B. S. in Nursing 6 21 15 10 6 58 

NURS Total 17 50 54 40 8 169 

              

SCS               

A. A. in General Studies 6 9 7 8 5 35 

Bachelor of General Studies 3 13 10 8 9 43 

SCS Total 9 22 17 16 14 78 

              

SOAS              

Associate of Arts       1   1 
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems 2 3 1 

  
6 

Bachelor of Arts 12 25 9 1 3 50 

Master of Liberal Studies     1 2 1 4 

SOAS  Total 14 28 11 4 4 61 

              

SPEA              

A. S. in Criminal Justice 2 2   1 1 6 

B. S. in Criminal Justice 5 6 3 1 
 

15 

B. S. in Public Affairs   
 

1 
  

1 

Gr Cert in Public Management     1   1 2 

SPEA  Total 7 8 5 2 2 24 

              

Grand Total 76 152 119 84 34 465 
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Indiana University Kokomo 

2006 Graduates 

Fall 2005, Spring 2006, Su 2006 Term Completions 

By Degree and County 

County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

                      

Carroll A. A. in General Studies             1   1 

  A. S. in Radiography 1               1 

  B. S. in Business   1             1 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  Bachelor of General Studies             1   1 

  Master of Business Admin   1             1 

Carroll Total   1 2         2 1 6 

                      

Cass A. A. in General Studies             6   6 

  A. S. in Appl Business Studies   3             3 

  A. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  A. S. in Nursing           6     6 

  B. S. in Business   4             4 

  
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems       1         1 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  B. S. in Education     1           1 

  B. S. in Nursing           6     6 

  Bachelor of Arts       3         3 

  Bachelor of General Studies             3   3 

  Master of Business Admin   1             1 

Cass Total     8 1 4   12 9 2 36 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

                      

Clinton B. S. in Business   1             1 

  B. S. in Education     2           2 

  Bachelor of Arts       1         1 

Clinton Total     1 2 1         4 

           Fulton A. S. in Appl Business Studies   1             1 

  A. S. in Nursing           2     2 

  B. S. in Education     3           3 

  B. S. in Public Affairs               1 1 

  Bachelor of General Studies             1   1 

  
Cert in Contemp 
Entrepreneursp   1             1 

Fulton Total     2 3     2 1 1 9 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

                      

Grant  A. A. in General Studies             4   4 

  A. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  A. S. in Labor Studies         1       1 

  A. S. in Nursing           11     11 

  
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems       1         1 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               4 4 

  B. S. in Labor Studies         1       1 

  B. S. in Nursing           5     5 

  Bachelor of Arts       5         5 

  Bachelor of General Studies             3   3 

  
Cert in Contemp 
Entrepreneursp   1             1 

  M. S. in Education     2           2 

  Master of Business Admin   2             2 

Grant Total     3 2 6 2 16 7 5 41 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

 
 
Hamilton A. A. in General Studies             3   3 

  A. S. in Appl Business Studies   1             1 

  A. S. in Nursing           31     31 

  A. S. in Radiography 1               1 

  B. S. in Business   2             2 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  B. S. in Education     5           5 

  B. S. in Labor Studies         1       1 

  B. S. in Nursing           10     10 

  Bachelor of Arts       2         2 

  Bachelor of General Studies             2   2 

  Master of Business Admin   2             2 

Hamilton 
Total   1 5 5 2 1 41 5 1 61 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

Howard A. A. in General Studies             11   11 

  A. S. in Appl Business Studies   7             7 

  A. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  A. S. in Nursing           19     19 

  A. S. in Radiography 2               2 

  B. S. in Business   14             14 

  
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems       3         3 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               3 3 

  B. S. in Education     13           13 

  B. S. in Labor Studies         1       1 

  B. S. in Nursing           15     15 

  Bachelor of Arts       24         24 

  Bachelor of General Studies             20   20 

  Cert in Coding Technology 3               3 

  Gr Cert in Public Management               1 1 

  Master of Business Admin   10             10 

  Master of Liberal Studies       3         3 

  Post-Bac Cert in Accounting   2             2 

Howard Total (cont) 5 33 13 30 1 34 31 5 152 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

Miami A. A. in General Studies             4   4 

  A. S. in Criminal Justice               2 2 

  A. S. in Nursing           11     11 

  A. S. in Radiography 2               2 

  B. S. in Business   2             2 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               3 3 

  B. S. in Education     6           6 

  B. S. in Nursing           5     5 

  Bachelor of Arts       2         2 

  Bachelor of General Studies             2   2 

  M. S. in Education     1           1 

  Master of Liberal Studies       1         1 

Miami Total   2 2 7 3   16 6 5 41 

                      

Tipton A. S. in Appl Business Studies   2             2 

  A. S. in Nursing           2     2 

  A. S. in Radiography 1               1 

  B. S. in Business   2             2 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  B. S. in Education     4           4 

  B. S. in Nursing           2     2 

  Bachelor of Arts       1         1 

  Bachelor of General Studies             4   4 

  Cert in Coding Technology 1               1 

  Master of Business Admin   2             2 

Tipton 
Total   2 6 4 1   4 4 1 22 
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County Degree AHLT  BUS  EDUC  SOAS LSTU  NURS SCS  SPEA  
Grand 
Total 

Wabash A. A. in General Studies             1   1 

  A. S. in Appl Business Studies   1             1 

  A. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  A. S. in Nursing           6     6 

  A. S. in Radiography 1               1 

  
B. S. in Computer Info 
Systems       1         1 

  B. S. in Nursing           3     3 

  Bachelor of Arts       3         3 

  Bachelor of General Studies             2   2 

Wabash 
Total   1 1   4   9 3 1 19 

                      

Other A. A. in General Studies             5   5 

  A. S. in Nursing           23     23 

  A. S. in Radiography 3               3 

  Associate of Arts       1         1 

  B. S. in Business   3             3 

  B. S. in Criminal Justice               1 1 

  B. S. in Education     6           6 

  B. S. in Nursing           12     12 

  Bachelor of Arts       9         9 

  Bachelor of General Studies             5   5 

  Cert in Coding Technology 1               1 

  Gr Cert in Public Management               1 1 

  Master of Business Admin   4             4 

Other Total   4 7 6 10   35 10 2 74 

                      

Grand Total   16 70 43 61 4 169 78 24 465 
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2006 GRADUATES    Allied Health Sciences Coding Technology   Certificate 

          

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

5 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
       

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    Allied Health Sciences A.S. in Radiography    

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

11 

 
11       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/10F      

Employed 

 
  11     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   11    

Yes/No 

 
    11Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     3Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      5 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      4 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      2 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences B.A. in Health and Aging 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

1 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   1    

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences Associate of Arts 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

1 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences Master of Liberal Studies 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

5 

 
2       

Male/Female 

 
 2F      

Employed 

 
  2     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    2Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      2 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences B.A. in Communication Arts 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

10 

 
5       

Male/Female 

 
 5F      

Employed 

 
  5     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  2     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   2    

Yes/No 

 
    3Yes/2No   

Yes/No 

 
     3Yes/1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      3 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences          B.A. in English 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

14 

 
3       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/2F      

Employed 

 
  3     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   2    

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    3Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     2No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      3 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences B.A. in Humanities 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

2 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES  School of Arts and Sciences B.S. in Computer Info. Systems 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

6 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1M      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences B.A. in Bio & Phys Sciences 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

3 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences B.A. in Mathematics 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

4 

 
2       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/1F      

Employed 

 
  2     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   2    

Yes/No 

 
    2Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     2No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 
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2006 GRADUATES    School of Arts and Sciences  B.A. in Psychology 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

16 

 
3       

Male/Female 

 
 3F      

Employed 

 
  3     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   3    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    2Yes/1No   

Yes/No 

 
     3No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      2 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



32 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business B.S. in Accounting 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

6 

 
2       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



33 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business B.S. in Finance and Economics 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

10 

 
2       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
  1     

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
       

1 – 15 mi 

 
       

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
      1 

 



34 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business B.S. in Management & Human Resources 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

14 

 
6       

Male/Female 

 
 2M/4F      

Employed 

 
  6     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   1    

Over $30,000 

 
   4    

Yes/No 

 
    6Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     2Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      4 

 



35 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business A.S. in Applied Business Studies 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

13 

 
3       

Male/Female 

 
 1M/2F      

Employed 

 
  3     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  2     

$15,000 – less 

 
   2    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    3No   

Yes/No 

 
     3No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      2 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



36 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business Post-Bac Cert in Accounting 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

1 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
       

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



37 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Business Master of Business Administration 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

21 

 
7       

Male/Female 

 
 5M/2F      

Employed 

 
  7     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   5    

Yes/No 

 
    2Yes/5No   

Yes/No 

 
     2Yes/5No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      7 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



38 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Continuing Studies A.A. in General Studies 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

39 

 
8       

Male/Female 

 
 2M/6F      

Employed 

 
  8     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  3     

$15,000 – less 

 
   2    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   2    

Over $30,000 

 
   3    

Yes/No 

 
    2Yes/5No   

Yes/No 

 
     2Yes/5No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      6 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      1 

 



39 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Continuing Studies Bachelor of General Studies 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

53 

 
6       

Male/Female 

 
 2M/4F      

Employed 

 
  6     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   2    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   3    

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes/5No   

Yes/No 

 
     6No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
       

16 – 25 mi 

 
      2 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      4 

 



40 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Education B.S. in Education 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

39 

 
13       

Male/Female 

 
 13F      

Employed 

 
  10     

Unemployed 

 
  2     

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
   2    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   2    

Over $30,000 

 
   2    

Yes/No 

 
    8Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     4Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      8 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      1 

 



41 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Education M.S. in Secondary Education 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

1 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1F      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
       

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



42 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Nursing A.S. in Nursing 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

112 

 
20       

Male/Female 

 
 20F      

Employed 

 
  19     

Unemployed 

 
  1     

Furthering 

Education 
  3     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   9    

Yes/No 

 
    19Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     10Yes/2No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      10 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      7 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      2 

 



43 

 

2006 GRADUATES    School of Nursing B.S. in Nursing 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

60 

 
18       

Male/Female 

 
 18F      

Employed 

 
  18     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  3     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   2    

Over $30,000 

 
   6    

Yes/No 

 
    15Yes/31No   

Yes/No 

 
     9Yes/6No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      8 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      7 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      3 

  



44 

 

2006 GRADUATES School of Pub and Env Affairs A.S. in Criminal Justice    

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

9 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1M      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
       

1 – 15 mi 

 
       

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



45 

 

2006 GRADUATES School of Pub and Env Affairs B.S. in Criminal Justice 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

18 

 
7       

Male/Female 

 
 3M/4F      

Employed 

 
  6     

Unemployed 

 
  1     

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
   1    

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
   2    

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    3Yes/4No   

Yes/No 

 
     4Yes/1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      4 

16 – 25 mi 

 
      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 
      1 



46 

 

2006 GRADUATES Purdue College of Technology A.S. in Computer and Info. Technology 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

13 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1M      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1No   

Yes/No 

 
     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       

 



47 

 

2006 GRADUATES Purdue College of Technology B.S. in Computer and Info. Technology 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

2 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 2M      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
       

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
       

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     1Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       



48 

 

2006 GRADUATES Purdue College of Technology A.S. in MET 

 

Total Graduates 

Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

4 

 
1       

Male/Female 

 
 1M      

Employed 

 
  1     

Unemployed 

 
       

Furthering 

Education 
  1     

$15,000 – less 

 
       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 
       

$26,000 - $30,000 

 
       

Over $30,000 

 
   1    

Yes/No 

 
    1Yes   

Yes/No 

 
     1Yes  

1 – 15 mi 

 
      1 

16 – 25 mi 

 
       

26 – 50 mi 

 
       



49 

 

2006 GRADUATES Purdue College of Technology A.S. in OLS 

 

Total Graduates Total 

Respondents To 

Survey 

Respondent 

Gender 

Employment/Education 

Status 

Salary 

Level 

Degree Enable 

Placement 

Degree Enable 

Promotion 

One Way 

Travel 

To Work 

5 

 

1       

Male/Female 

 

 1F      

Employed 

 

  1     

Unemployed 

 

       

Furthering  

Education 

       

$15,000 – less 

 

       

$15,000 - $25,000 

 

   1    

$26,000 - $30,000 

 

       

Over $30,000 

 

       

Yes/No 

 

    1No   

Yes/No 

 

     1No  

1 – 15 mi 

 

       

16 – 25 mi 

 

      1 

26 – 50 mi 

 

       



50 

 

 

 


